
K
U

F
O

S
 H

Q
R

S
,P

an
an

ga
d,

 E
rn

ak
ul

am

D
oc

um
en

t 2
02

5/
10

1/
24

86
0 

- 
G

E
N

E
R

A
L 

- 
F

ile
 N

o.
 2

02
3/

10
1/

10
37

3
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uf
os

.a
c.

in
/

w
o
p
U
D
-
O
F
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
M
y
m
r
N

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
on

tr
ol

le
r 

of
 E

xa
m

s 
on

 1
6/

10
/2

02
5 

12
:5

7:
57

Panangad P.O. 682 506, kochi, Kerala, India. Phone : 91 484 2700964; Fax : 91 484 2700337              Email :- utypanangad@kufos.ac.in

  

KERALA UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES & OCEAN STUDIES

 
PANANGAD P.O., KOCHI 682 506, KERALA, INDIA

Phone: 0484- 2703782, 2700598; Fax: 91-484-2700337; e-mail:  utypanangad@kufos.ac.in 

 
No.  Exam (5)/10373/2023 (ii)                                                                                     Dated: 16.10.2025
  

NOTIFICATION
Sub:- KUFOS - Examination Wing - Final Result of 2023 batch M.F.Sc. Aquatic Environment
         Management students - Published - Reg.
Ref:- Minutes of the Passing Board meeting held on 16.10.2025. 

*********************
It is hereby notified for the information of all  concerned that the under mentioned  M.F.Sc. Aquatic
Environment Management students are declared to have successfully completed the course work and
thesis  requirements  for  the  award of  Master  of  Fisheries  Science  Degree  of  this  University  and are
declared eligible for the award of the M.F.Sc. Aquatic Environment Management Degree.
  

Sl.
No.

Name & Admission
No. of the Student

Major Field of
Study Title of Thesis

Date of
completion of

Course work and
Thesis

requirements

OGPA
(10.0
point

system)

1.
ABINAV T S

(AEM-2023-20-02)

Aquatic
Environment
Management

GIS based study of Spatial
Variation in Cochin Estuary

15.10.2025 6.66

2.
AKANSHA

(AEM-2023-20-03)

Aquatic
Environment
Management

Mapping and evaluating
Spatio-Temporal changes in
Mangrove cover and Carbon
Sequestration in Valanthakad

Mangroves, Kerala

29.08.2025 8.32

3.
BILLAKANTI
VENKATESH

(AEM-2023-20-05)

Aquatic
Environment
Management

Assessment of Microplastic
Pollution in Cultured Bivalves

along Central Kerala Coast
09.10.2025 6.75

4.
HARIS PANDIAN

S V
(AEM-2023-02-06)

Aquatic
Environment
Management

Microplastic contamination in
the gastrointestinal tract of

consumer preferred fish for the
determination of the

absorption metabolism

09.10.2025 6.83

5.
KAMAL KANT

SAHU
(AEM-2023-20-07)

Aquatic
Environment
Management

Monsoon Driven Dynamics in
Meroplankton in South

Eastern Arabian Sea and the
Gulf of Mannar

29.08.2025 8.13

mailto:utypanangad@kufos.ac.in


K
U

F
O

S
 H

Q
R

S
,P

an
an

ga
d,

 E
rn

ak
ul

am

D
oc

um
en

t 2
02

5/
10

1/
24

86
0 

- 
G

E
N

E
R

A
L 

- 
F

ile
 N

o.
 2

02
3/

10
1/

10
37

3
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uf
os

.a
c.

in
/

w
o
p
U
D
-
O
F
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
M
y
m
r
N

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
on

tr
ol

le
r 

of
 E

xa
m

s 
on

 1
6/

10
/2

02
5 

12
:5

7:
57

Panangad P.O. 682 506, kochi, Kerala, India. Phone : 91 484 2700964; Fax : 91 484 2700337              Email :- utypanangad@kufos.ac.in

6.
KAVINESH K

(AEM-2023-20-08)

Aquatic
Environment
Management

Comparative Evaluation of
Gut Microplastics in

Elasmobranchs along Southern
Kerala and Tamil Nadu Coasts

29.08.2025 8.22

7.
KEERTHANA U

NAIR
(AEM-2023-20-09)

Aquatic
Environment
Management

Seasonal Variation in
Concentration of Heavy

Metals in Industrial Belts of
River Periyar

09.10.2025 8.27

8.
KRISHNAPRIYA

R J
(AEM-2023-20-10)

Aquatic
Environment
Management

Taxonomic diversity of family
Gobiidae in Ashtamudi Lake

with special reference to
Population Dynamics of

Oxyurichthys opthalmonema

09.10.2025 7.73

9.
MORE HARSH

VIKRANT
(AEM-2023-20-11)

Aquatic
Environment
Management

Dredging – driven
polychlorinated biphenyls
(PCBs) fluxes in a tropical
creek environment (Thane

Creek): Ecological risk
evaluation and managerial

interventions.

19.09.2025 6.88

10.
NANDANA
KUTTAN

(AEM-2023-20-12)

Aquatic
Environment
Management

Pesticidal Pops in the bed
sediments of Periyar River

29.08.2025 8.85

11.
RUDHRA

NAMBIAR V
(AEM-2023-20-13)

Aquatic
Environment
Management

Assessing the Carbon
Sequestration of Mangroves in
the Coast of Southern Kerala

09.10.2025 8.15

12.
SUWETHA P

(AEM-2023-20-14)

Aquatic
Environment
Management

Assessment of Marine
Invertebrate Bycatch in

Traditional Lobster Fishing
Nets along the Mandapam

Coast of the Gulf of Mannar

09.10.2025 8.17

13.
VINITHA MARY

V
(AEM-2023-20-15)

Aquatic
Environment
Management

Carbon Sequestration by
Microalgae in Pokkali Fields

of Central Kerala
09.10.2025 8.59

 
 
  

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
To
     The Dean i/c, FFS/System Manager for uploading to the KUFOS Website/Notice Board
Copy to: The PS to VC/ PA to Registrar/HOD/ FO/ Joint Registrar/ DR (Estt./Acad.) /AR (Fin./FFS)/ 
SO(Exam)/ FFS 1/Acad 1, 2 & 3 seats/Exam 1, 2, 3 & 4 seats/GA6/SF/Spare
  


