



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES & OCEAN STUDIES കേരള ഫിഷറീസ്-സമുദ്രപഠന സർവ്വകലാശാല



Dated: 16.10.2025

PANANGAD P.O., KOCHI 682 506, KERALA, INDIA

Phone: 0484- 2703782, 2700598; Fax: 91-484-2700337; e-mail: utypanangad@kufos.ac.in

No. Exam (5)/10373/2023 (ii)

NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KUFOS - Examination Wing - **Final Result of 2023 batch M.F.Sc. Aquatic Environment Management** students - Published - Reg.

Ref:- Minutes of the Passing Board meeting held on 16.10.2025.

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the under mentioned **M.F.Sc. Aquatic Environment Management** students are declared to have successfully completed the course work and thesis requirements for the award of Master of Fisheries Science Degree of this University and are declared eligible for the award of the **M.F.Sc. Aquatic Environment Management** Degree.

	Sl. No.	Name & Admission No. of the Student	Major Field of Study	Title of Thesis	Date of completion of Course work and Thesis requirements	OGPA (10.0 point system)
יויס,ו מוומווקמע, בווומועומווו	1.	ABINAV T S (AEM-2023-20-02)	Aquatic Environment Management	GIS based study of Spatial Variation in Cochin Estuary	15.10.2025	6.66
	2.	AKANSHA (AEM-2023-20-03)	Aquatic Environment Management	Mapping and evaluating Spatio-Temporal changes in Mangrove cover and Carbon Sequestration in Valanthakad Mangroves, Kerala	29.08.2025	8.32
	3.	BILLAKANTI VENKATESH (AEM-2023-20-05)	Aquatic Environment Management	Assessment of Microplastic Pollution in Cultured Bivalves along Central Kerala Coast	09.10.2025	6.75
	4.	HARIS PANDIAN S V (AEM-2023-02-06)	Aquatic Environment Management	Microplastic contamination in the gastrointestinal tract of consumer preferred fish for the determination of the absorption metabolism	09.10.2025	6.83
3 0 0	5.	KAMAL KANT SAHU (AEM-2023-20-07)	Aquatic Environment Management	Monsoon Driven Dynamics in Meroplankton in South Eastern Arabian Sea and the Gulf of Mannar	29.08.2025	8.13



6.	KAVINESH K (AEM-2023-20-08)	Aquatic Environment Management	Comparative Evaluation of Gut Microplastics in Elasmobranchs along Southern Kerala and Tamil Nadu Coasts	29.08.2025	8.22
7.	KEERTHANA U NAIR (AEM-2023-20-09)	Aquatic Environment Management	Seasonal Variation in Concentration of Heavy Metals in Industrial Belts of River Periyar	09.10.2025	8.27
8.	KRISHNAPRIYA R J (AEM-2023-20-10)	Aquatic Environment Management	Taxonomic diversity of family Gobiidae in Ashtamudi Lake with special reference to Population Dynamics of Oxyurichthys opthalmonema	09.10.2025	7.73
9.	MORE HARSH VIKRANT (AEM-2023-20-11)	Aquatic Environment Management	Dredging – driven polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) fluxes in a tropical creek environment (Thane Creek): Ecological risk evaluation and managerial interventions.	19.09.2025	6.88
10.	NANDANA KUTTAN (AEM-2023-20-12)	Aquatic Environment Management	Pesticidal Pops in the bed sediments of Periyar River	29.08.2025	8.85
11.	RUDHRA NAMBIAR V (AEM-2023-20-13)	Aquatic Environment Management	Assessing the Carbon Sequestration of Mangroves in the Coast of Southern Kerala	09.10.2025	8.15
12.	SUWETHA P (AEM-2023-20-14)	Aquatic Environment Management	Assessment of Marine Invertebrate Bycatch in Traditional Lobster Fishing Nets along the Mandapam Coast of the Gulf of Mannar	09.10.2025	8.17
13.	VINITHA MARY V (AEM-2023-20-15)	Aquatic Environment Management	Carbon Sequestration by Microalgae in Pokkali Fields of Central Kerala	09.10.2025	8.59

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

To

The Dean i/c, FFS/System Manager for uploading to the KUFOS Website/Notice Board Copy to: The PS to VC/ PA to Registrar/HOD/ FO/ Joint Registrar/ DR (Estt./Acad.) /AR (Fin./FFS)/ SO(Exam)/ FFS 1/Acad 1, 2 & 3 seats/Exam 1, 2, 3 & 4 seats/GA6/SF/Spare